Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

1. Name of conveying party(ies)

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No

3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):

Alcatel Lucent

Execution Date(s) Assignment

Security Agreement

Joint Research Agreement

09/24/2013



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

7-23-13 103662					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
ame of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
	Name: Alcatel Lucent				
Alcatel Lucent	Internal Address:				
onal name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? \square Yes $\stackrel{\textstyle \times}{ox}$ No					
ature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): cution Date(s) 9-13-13	Street Address: 3, AVENUE OCTAVE GREARD				
Assignment Merger					
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: PARIS				
Joint Research Agreement	State:				
Government Interest Assignment	C FRANCE 75007				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: FRANCE Zip: 75007				
Correction by Declaration of Pat. No. 6754235 Other recorded at reel/frame no. 012277/0903	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No				

	0.000			
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: FRANCE Zip: 75007			
Correction by Declaration of Pat. No. 6754235 X Other recorded at reel/frame no. 012277/0903	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No			
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
	6754235			
1	·			
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes XNo			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: WOLFF & SAMSON, PC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ NONE			
Internal Address:	7. Total lee (37 OFK 1.21(11) & 3.41) \$\psi_{\text{TVOIVE}}\$			
Street Address: ONE BOLAND DRIVE	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: WEST ORANGE	8. Payment Information			
State: NJ Zip: 07052				
Phone Number: 973-530-2028				
Docket Number: 14219.0001	Deposit Account Number			
Email Address: <u>patent@wolffsamson.com</u>	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature: /Kinza Hecht/	September 23, 2013			
Signature	Date			
Kinza Hecht	Total number of pages including cover			
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and accuments.			
Decuments to be recorded (including enumerate at	A a la a colui la la facca di La 1574) 979 9449			

09/16/2013

00006960

4

8021

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

\$40.00

09/13/2013

CC

PATENT

REEL: 031326 FRAME: 0368

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Patent No.

6,754,235

Confirmation No.: 7508

Issue Date

June 22, 2004 09/906,531

Application No. Filing Date

July 16, 2001

Applicants:

Frank Octaaf Van Der Putten et al.

Assignee

Alcatel Lucent

Title

TRANSMITTER AND RECEIVER FOR A VERY HIGH

SPEED DIGITAL SUBSCRIBER LINE

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the USPTO-PO Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450.

<u>DECLARATION</u>

Sir:

I, Gregory Murgia, declare and state that:

I am Senior Director, Americas Patent Creation & Senior IP Corporate Counsel for Alcatel Lucent.

I am authorized to make this declaration on behalf of Alcatel Lucent.

Alcatel Lucent is the correct owner of U.S. Patent No. 6,754,235 (hereinafter "the '235 Patent'"), issued on June 22, 2004.

A summary of the true chain of title for the '235 Patent to the best of my knowledge is as follows:

True Chain of Title1

Conveyance	Assignor(s)	Assignee	Reel/Frame	Recorded
1. Assignment of	Frank Octaaf	Alcatel Alsthom	031049/0026	08/21/2013
Assignors	Van Der Putten; Paul Marie	Compagnie		
Interesț	Pierre Spruyt	Generale		
· ·		D'electricite		
2. Change Of	Alcatel Alsthom	Alcatel -	031049/0061	08/21/2013
Name	Compagnie			
	Generale			
· ·	D'electricite			
3. Change of	Alcatel	Alcatel Lucent	031163/0389	09/05/2013
Name				
4. Change of	Alcatel	Alcatel Lucent	031189/0527	09/09/2013
Name				,
(duplicate		,		
recordation)				

A previous assignment was recorded having assignors listed as "Celine Adessi; Eric Kawashima; Pascal Mayer; Jean-Jacques Mermod; Gerardo Turcatti" and an Assignee listed as "Applied Research Systems ARS Holding N.V." on October 23, 2001. The previous assignment was recorded against the '235 Patent under reel and frame number 012277/0903. The previously recorded assignment document was submitted with erroneous information. None of "Celine Adessi; Eric Kawashima; Pascal Mayer; Jean-Jacques Mermod; Gerardo Turcatti" or "Research Systems ARS Holding N.V." hold any right or interest in the '235 Patent.

The last correct Assignee, Alcatel Lucent, has been, and continues to be, the owner of the '235 Patent.

¹ A security agreement that does not affect the chain of title was recorded at reel/frame number 029821/0001 on January 30, 2013.

Therefore, the chain of title should not be considered altered by the incorrect assignment recordation at reel and frame number 012277/0903.

This declaration is being submitted in accordance with MPEP §323.01(c) in order to correct the error made in the previously recorded document that erroneously affects the above identified patent. In accordance with MPEP §323.01(c), a corrected recordation form cover sheet, as well as the fee required by 37 CFR 3.41, are also submitted herewith.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application of any patent issuing thereon.

Gregory J Murgia

Senior Director, Americas Patent

Creation & Senior IP Corporate Counsel

Alcatel Lucent

Date: September 13, 2013